

## Resolution 4: On Revision of Codes and Judiciary Committee Responsibilities

3	Abstract:	This	resolution	revises	the	responsibilities	of the	Codes	and	Judiciary	Committee	and
---	-----------	------	------------	---------	-----	------------------	--------	-------	-----	-----------	-----------	-----

- 4 changes the name of the committee.
- 5 **Sponsored by:** Richard Bensel

1

2

- 6 Reviewed by: Codes and Judiciary Committee, 01/20/2023
- 7 Whereas, the enactment of the new Student Code of Conduct and associated changes
- 8 necessitates a revision of the responsibilities of the Codes and Judiciary Committee under the
- 9 University Assembly Bylaws;
- 10 **Be it therefore resolved,** that the name of the Codes and Judiciary Committee be changed to the
- "Campus Codes Committee;"
- Be it further resolved, that the responsibilities of the "Campus Codes Committee" be revised by
- striking the following language: "Recruitment and appointment of members to the University
- 14 Hearing and Review Boards"; and "The Judicial Administrator and Judicial Codes Counselor
- serve as non-voting, ex-officio member of the Committee."
- 16 **Be it further resolved,** that the responsibilities of the "Campus Codes Committee" be revised
- by adding: "solicitation of applications from interested faculty, students and staff for service on
- the University Hearing and Review Boards as specified in section "II C" of the Cornell Student
- 19 Code of Conduct Procedures; and Issues involving academic freedom and freedom of speech for
- all members of the Cornell University community, including faculty, students, and staff on the
- 21 Ithaca campus and those located outside the United States."
- 22 **Be it finally resolved,** after the above changes, the revised section of the University Assembly
- 23 Bylaws will read:
- 24 "Section 4.1: Campus Codes Committee
- By delegation from the Assembly, the Committee will review any proposed motion
- 26 related to:
- 27 The Student Code of Conduct; and
- Solicitation of applications from interested faculty, students and staff for service on the
- 29 University Hearing and Review Boards as specified in section "II C" of the Cornell Student



- 30 Issues involving academic freedom and freedom of speech for all members of the Cornell University community, including faculty, students, and staff on the Ithaca campus and those 31 located outside the United States. 32 33 The Committee may propose, review, and amend resolutions as it deems appropriate. The 34 Committee must approve resolutions referred for its consideration before they can be advanced to the Assembly for a vote and for debate." 35 Respectfully Submitted, 36 37 Richard Bensel
- 38 Chair of the Codes and Judiciary Committee.